

ITEM NO.7      Court 7 (Video Conferencing)      SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)    No(s).    2678/2019

PARDEEP KAUR SOHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 13519/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON  
IA No. 173860/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-09-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Kamaljeet Singh, in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The parties have agreed to explore the possibility of a settlement through Supreme Court Mediation Centre. To begin with, the Mediator appointed by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall invite the parties for virtual meeting on 26.10.2020 at 11.00 a.m. To enable the Mediator to initiate the dialogue virtually, both parties shall file their respective mobile numbers and e-mail identities within one week. If the Mediator is convinced after one or two virtual hearings that the

parties are likely to settle the matter then the Mediator is at liberty to call both the parties to appear at the Mediation Centre for physical hearing. The report shall be filed within six weeks thereafter.

List after report from the Mediation Centre is received.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)