

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2678/2019

PARDEEP KAUR SOHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED
RESPONDENT-IN-PERSON MATTER

IA No. 13519/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 173860/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 01-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to file additional affidavit on
behalf of the respondent.

If the petitioner desires to file any rejoinder affidavit, the
same shall be done withing two weeks thereafter. Stand over to four
weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)