

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2678/2019

PARDEEP KAUR SOHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

((RESPONDENT-IN-PERSON MATTER)

MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED**

IA No. 13519/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 37656/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 173860/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamaljeet Singh, in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the mediation process is still on and seeks the deferment by four weeks. The report be positively sent within four weeks.

List immediately after the report is received.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)